

## Government of Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Environment and Climate Change Water Resources Management Division

## AMENDMENT TO PERMIT

Pursuant to the Water Resources Act, SNL 2002 cW-4.01, specifically Section(s) 49

Date: AUGUST 29, 2022 File No: 843.083.1 Permit No: 843.083.1 Permit No: 843.083.1

Amendment No: 1

Permit Holder: Town of Leading Tickles

PO Box 39

Leading Tickles NL A0H 1T0

Attention: Ms. Dianese Cook

Re: Leading Tickles - Sanitary Sewer Upgrades

## The original Permit dated MAY 05, 2022 is amended as follows:

the scope of work has changed and now includes: 128 m of 200 mm diameter PVC sanitary sewermain, one 11,355 litre septic tank and 40 m of 200 mm diameter HDPE sewage outfall pipe.

All other terms and conditions of the original Permit will apply and failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this amendment and the original Permit will render this Permit null and void, place the Permit Holder and their agent(s) in violation of the *Water Resources Act* and make the Permit Holder responsible for taking any remedial measures as may be prescribed by this Department.

(for) MINISTER

File No: <u>843.083.1</u> Permit No: <u>WS12455-2022</u>

Amendment No:  $\overline{1}$ 

cc: Fisheries Protection Division
Ecosystem Management Branch
Fisheries and Oceans Canada
P.O. Box 5667
St. John's, NL A1C 5X1
FPP-NL@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

cc: Mr. Chris Blanchard, B.Tech.(Env), AScT Environmental Scientist Water Resources Management Division Department of Environment and Climate Change P.O. Box 2006 Corner Brook, NL A2H 6J8 cblancha@gov.nl.ca

cc: Ms. Deneen Spracklin, P.Eng.
 Environmental Engineer, Drinking Water and Wastewater Section
 Water Resources Management Division
 Department of Environment and Climate Change
 P.O. Box 8700
 4th Floor, West Block, Confederation Building
 St. John's, NL A1B 4J6
 dspracklin@gov.nl.ca

cc: Richard Harvey, Ph.D., P.Eng.
Manager, Water Rights, Investigations and Modelling Section
Water Resources Management Division
Department of Environment and Climate Change
RHarvey@gov.nl.ca

cc: Mr. Wayne Lynch (Central)
Regional Director (Central)
Digital Government and Service Newfoundland and Labrador
P.O. Box 2222
Gander, NL A1V 2N9
waynelynch@gov.nl.ca

cc: Mr. Wilf Maloney, P. Eng.
Regional Engineer, Central Regional Office
Department of Transportation and Infrastructure
PO Box 2222
Gander, NL A1V 2N9
WilfMaloney@gov.nl.ca